

**CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS  
AGENDA ITEM  
DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM**

**AGENDA DATE:** July 19, 2022  
**PUBLIC HEARING DATE:** Not Applicable

**CONTACT PERSON(S) NAME AND PHONE NUMBER:**

Yvette Hernandez, City Engineer, (915) 212-1860  
Claudia A. Garcia, Interim Director of Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing, (915) 212-1218

**DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED:** 1

**STRATEGIC GOAL:** No. 7. Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

**SUBGOAL:** 7.2 - Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life

**SUBJECT:**

Discussion and action on the award of Solicitation 2022-0402 Canterbury Trail Improvements to BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. for Base Bid I: \$956,239.81, Base Bid II: \$503,908.92, Base Bid III: \$97,967.47, Base Bid IV: \$918,798.67 and Base Bid V: \$490,657.53 for an estimated total amount of \$2,967,572.40.

**BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:**

The project scope consists of providing a trail that pedestrians, hikers, and bicyclists can use located along Canterbury Drive. The project limits are from Ridgecrest Drive to Stanton Street (approximately 2,200 linear feet). The trail will also include the following amenities: aesthetic bollard dark sky compliant lighting, shaded gathering area, benches, a pre-fabricated pedestrian bridge crossing the existing concrete channel mid-street, landscaping with 2-inch caliper trees, and irrigation improvements. The walking trail will consist of an asphalt pavement surface.

**SELECTION SUMMARY:**

Solicitation was advertised on February 22, 2022 and March 1, 2022. The solicitation was posted on City website on February 22, 2022. The email (Purmail) notification was sent out on February 24, 2022. There were a total sixty-eight (68) viewers online; six (6) proposals were received; all being from local suppliers.

**CONTRACT VARIANCE:**

N/A

**PROTEST**

No protest received for this requirement.

**PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:**

N/A

**AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:**

Amount: \$2,967,572.40  
Funding Source: 2013 Street Infrastructure  
Account: 190-4740-580270-28900-PCP20ST010

HAVE ALL AFFECTED DEPARTMENTS BEEN NOTIFIED?  YES  NO

PRIMARY DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

SECONDARY DEPARTMENT: Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing

---

\*\*\*\*\*REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION\*\*\*\*\*

**DEPARTMENT HEAD:**

Assistant Director Capital Improvement



---

Yvette Hernandez, City Engineer

**COUNCIL PROJECT FORM  
(Competitive Sealed Proposal)**

\*\*\*\*\***POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW**\*\*\*\*\*

Please place the following item on the **REGULAR AGENDA** for the Council Meeting of **July 19, 2022**

**STRATEGIC GOAL 7 – Enhance and Sustain El Paso’s Infrastructure Network**

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 7.2 - Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life.

**Award Summary:**

Discussion and action on the award of Solicitation 2022-0402 Canterbury Trail Improvements to BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. for an estimated total amount of \$2,967,572.40. This contract will allow for the construction of a trail that pedestrians, hikers, and bicyclists can use located along Canterbury Drive from Ridgcrest Drive to Stanton Street.

Department:	Capital Improvement
Award to:	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. El Paso, TX
Item(s):	Base Bid I, Base Bid II, Base Bid III, Base Bid IV, and Base Bid V
Initial Term:	300 Consecutive Calendar Days
Base Bid I:	\$956,239.81
Base Bid II:	\$503,908.92
Base Bid III:	\$97,967.47
Base Bid IV:	\$918,798.67
Base Bid V:	\$490,657.53
Total Estimated Award:	\$2,967,572.40
Funding Source:	2013 Street Infrastructure
Accounts:	190-4740-580270-28900-PCP20ST010
District(s):	1

This is a Competitive Sealed Proposal, unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as indicated to BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. the highest ranked offeror, and the Horizons Construction I, Ltd. be deemed non-responsive due to submitting an incomplete price form.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

**COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL (CSP) EVALUATION SHEET**  
**Canterbury Trail Improvements**  
**Solicitation No. 2022-0402**

Evaluation Factors	Maximum Points	Black Stallion	Allen Concrete, LLC	Mirador Enterprises, Inc.	Martinez Bros	Keystone GC, LLC	Horizone Construction I
Factor A - Offeror's Fee Proposal	30	\$ 3,017,562.49	\$ 2,861,600.08	\$ 3,189,190.09	\$ 2,958,338.67	\$ 2,557,031.92	Offeror deemed non-responsive.
		25.42	26.81	24.05	25.93	30.00	
Factor B - Offeror's experience and reputation	20	15.36	7.00	8.80	11.48	4.61	
Factor C - Proposed Key Personnel	10	8.00	7.70	7.84	5.48	7.30	
Factor D - Quality of Offeror's Goods or Services	15	10.70	11.00	10.50	9.10	6.40	
Factor E - Offeror's Quality Assurance/Control for this project	15	5.60	11.80	12.00	9.80	9.40	
Factor F - Offeror's Experience and Knowledge of Local Conditions	10	6.83	6.24	5.96	6.40	5.40	
<b>Total Points</b>	<b>100</b>	<b>71.91</b>	<b>70.55</b>	<b>69.15</b>	<b>68.19</b>	<b>63.11</b>	
<b>Ranking</b>		<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>6</b>

APPROVED: Claudia A. Garcia 5/4/2022  
 Interim Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing Director Date

APPROVED: Gvette Hernandez 5/5/22  
 City Engineer Date

**2022-0402 Canterbury Trail Improvements  
Bid Tab Summary**

	<b>Bidder's Name</b>	<b>Base Bid I</b>	<b>Base Bid II</b>	<b>Base Bid III</b>	<b>Base Bid IV</b>	<b>Base Bid V</b>	<b>Sum Total Base Bid I, Base Bid II, Base Bid III, Base Bid IV, and Base Bid V Plus Mobilization</b>
<b>1</b>	Horizone Construction I, Ltd	\$ 871,750.10	\$ 361,437.21	\$ 79,735.30	\$ 122,349.89	\$ 488,594.03	\$ 1,923,866.53
<b>2</b>	Keystone GC, LLC	\$ 751,386.75	\$ 473,266.47	\$ 81,575.45	\$ 795,636.07	\$ 455,157.18	\$ 2,557,021.92
<b>3</b>	Allen Concrete, LLC	\$ 1,027,961.13	\$ 424,541.99	\$ 91,699.97	\$ 849,737.49	\$ 467,659.50	\$ 2,861,600.08
<b>4</b>	Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC	\$ 881,610.47	\$ 399,925.40	\$ 85,782.20	\$ 935,039.80	\$ 655,980.80	\$ 2,958,338.67
<b>5</b>	Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.	\$ 965,890.61	\$ 544,248.21	\$ 97,967.47	\$ 918,798.67	\$ 490,657.53	\$ 3,017,562.49
<b>6</b>	Mirador Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 1,007,967.82	\$ 577,053.24	\$ 101,904.80	\$ 1,051,076.71	\$ 451,187.52	\$ 3,189,190.09



CITY OF EL PASO  
Cost of Summary Proposals



BID TITLE: Canterbury Trail Improvements				BID NO: 2022-0402					
BID DATE: March 23, 2022				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6		Horzone Construction I, Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>Base Bid 1 - Canterbury Trail Improvements (Trail, Illumination and Landscaping Improvements)</b>									
1	1	LS	Demolition, Removal and Proper Disposal of Existing Landscape Amenities & Miscellaneous Items as described in the Price & Payment Procedures, Technical Specification No. 01 20 00	\$ 43,970.00	\$ 43,970.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 29,310.30	\$ 29,310.30
2	2,344	SY	Furnish and Install 10-Foot Wide Walking Trail (2-Inch HMA TY D & 5-Inch Crushed Stone Base Course TY A, GR 3)	\$ 50.00	\$ 117,200.00	\$ 36.80	\$ 86,259.20	\$ 28.19	\$ 66,077.36
3	4,255	LF	Furnish and Install 6-Inch Wide x 12-Inch Depth Concrete Header Curb (along Walking Trail)	\$ 9.50	\$ 40,422.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 48,932.50	\$ 11.31	\$ 48,124.05
4	120	LF	Furnish and Install Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 18.59	\$ 2,230.80
5	238	SY	Furnish and Install Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 41.86	\$ 9,962.68	\$ 57.50	\$ 13,685.00	\$ 53.93	\$ 12,835.34
6	5	EA	Furnish and Install Accessible Ramps	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 5,462.50	\$ 1,495.09	\$ 7,475.45
7	1	LS	Furnish and Install Pre-Fabricated Bridge Structure (Including Concrete Abutments and Concrete Pedestrian Deck)	\$ 45,872.00	\$ 45,872.00	\$ 49,450.00	\$ 49,450.00	\$ 55,603.97	\$ 55,603.97
8	370	LF	Furnish and Install New Garden Rockwall Along Trail	\$ 93.00	\$ 34,410.00	\$ 93.15	\$ 34,465.50	\$ 80.07	\$ 29,625.90
9	200	LF	Furnish and Install New Pedestrian Handrails	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 149.50	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 162.42	\$ 32,484.00
10	3	EA	Remove and Relocate Existing Street Signs	\$ 1,086.00	\$ 3,258.00	\$ 1,087.90	\$ 3,263.70	\$ 580.11	\$ 1,740.33



CITY OF EL PASO  
Cost of Summary Proposals



BID TITLE: Canterbury Trail Improvements										BID NO: 2022-0402	
BID DATE: March 23, 2022										DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement	
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6		Horizone Construction I, Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6			
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>Base Bid I - Canterbury Trail Improvements (Trail, Illumination and Landscaping Improvements)</b>											
11	20	LF	Install New 6-Foot High Rockwall Along Arroyo Bank (East of Stanton Street)	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 98.91	\$ 1,978.20		
12	12,760	SF	Screening (3-Inch Depth with Weed Barrier)	\$ 2.04	\$ 26,030.40	\$ 1.27	\$ 16,205.20	\$ 2.31	\$ 29,475.60		
13	6,800	SF	Rock Mulch (2-Inch Size Rock) (3-Inch Depth with Weed Barrier)	\$ 1.86	\$ 12,648.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 9,792.00	\$ 1.93	\$ 13,124.00		
14	27,675	SF	Rock Mulch (2-Inch to 4-Inch Size Rock) (4-Inch Depth with Weed Barrier)	\$ 2.46	\$ 68,080.50	\$ 1.44	\$ 39,852.00	\$ 1.71	\$ 47,324.25		
15	31	EA	Boulders	\$ 416.00	\$ 12,896.00	\$ 379.50	\$ 11,764.50	\$ 259.37	\$ 8,040.47		
16	10	EA	Furnish and Install Park Bench (6-Foot) (Including Concrete Foundation)	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 61,320.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 3,286.10	\$ 32,861.00		
17	3	EA	Furnish and Install Pet Waste Station (Includes Furnishing Mounting Pole)	\$ 1,309.00	\$ 3,927.00	\$ 1,667.50	\$ 5,002.50	\$ 1,902.01	\$ 5,706.03		
18	3	EA	Furnish and Install Trash Receptacle (32-Gal) (Including Concrete Foundation)	\$ 6,635.00	\$ 19,905.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 10,005.00	\$ 1,132.51	\$ 3,397.53		
19	37	EA	Trees (2-Inch Cal)	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 38,295.00	\$ 546.25	\$ 20,211.25	\$ 599.71	\$ 22,189.27		
20	202	EA	Shrubs (5-Gal)	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 44.85	\$ 9,059.70	\$ 62.97	\$ 12,719.94		
21	82	EA	Shrubs / Groundcover (1-Gal)	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 943.00	\$ 31.48	\$ 2,581.36		
22	1	LS	Furnish and Install Automatic Irrigation System	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 62,469.58	\$ 62,469.58		
23	48	LF	Drilled Shaft (24-Inch)	\$ 361.90	\$ 17,371.20	\$ 363.00	\$ 17,424.00	\$ 121.12	\$ 5,813.76		
24	50	LF	Drilled Shaft (12-Inch)	\$ 270.60	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 270.60	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 54.07	\$ 2,703.50		



CITY OF EL PASO  
Cost of Summary Proposals



BID TITLE: Canterbury Trail Improvements BID NO: 2022-0402  
 BID DATE: March 23, 2022 DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.		Horzone Construction I, Ltd	
				El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>Base Bid I - Canterbury Trail Improvements (Trail, Illumination and Landscaping Improvements)</b>									
25	3,995	LF	Conduit (PVC) (SCH 40) (2-Inch)	\$ 24.20	\$ 96,679.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 96,679.00	\$ 21.74	\$ 86,851.30
26	120	LF	Conduit (PVC) (SCH 40) (2-Inch) (Bore)	\$ 60.50	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 68.72	\$ 8,246.40
27	1	EA	Furnish and Install Roadway Illumination 30-Foot CL IV Timber Pole (250 EQ LED)	\$ 3,264.80	\$ 3,264.80	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,708.19	\$ 3,708.19
28	13,290	LF	Elec. Conductor (No. 6) (Insulated)	\$ 3.62	\$ 48,109.80	\$ 3.63	\$ 48,242.70	\$ 3.06	\$ 40,667.40
29	1	EA	Ground Box (TY A)	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 724.65	\$ 724.65
30	5	EA	Ground Box (TY A) (W / Apron)	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 1,086.97	\$ 5,434.85
31	1	EA	Electrical Service (TY D) (120/240) (NS) (SS) (E) (GC) (O)	\$ 6,440.50	\$ 6,440.50	\$ 6,446.00	\$ 6,446.00	\$ 7,315.19	\$ 7,315.19
32	25	EA	Pedestrian Illumination (3-Foot)	\$ 2,095.50	\$ 52,387.50	\$ 2,095.50	\$ 52,387.50	\$ 1,530.50	\$ 38,262.50
33	8	EA	Pedestrian Illumination (10-Foot)	\$ 3,279.91	\$ 26,239.28	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 3,724.44	\$ 29,795.52
34	10	MO	Implement Storm Water Pollution Prevention Best Management Practices as described in the Price & Payment Procedures, Technical Specifications No. 01 20 00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 2,842.46	\$ 28,424.60
35	10	MO	Furnish, Install and Implement Traffic Control Plan (for Entire Project Completion)	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 74,750.00	\$ 4,491.56	\$ 44,915.60
Sum Total Base Bid I (Items 1-35)				\$	993,199.16	\$	920,772.75	\$	830,238.19
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid I)				\$	34,761.97	\$	45,117.86	\$	41,511.91
Sum Total Base Bid I plus Mobilization				\$	1,027,961.13	\$	965,890.61	\$	871,750.10





**CITY OF EL PASO**  
**Cost of Summary Proposals**



**BID TITLE: Canterbury Trail Improvements** **BID NO: 2022-0402**  
**BID DATE: March 23, 2022** **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6		Horizone Construction I, Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>Base Bid II – Existing Concrete Channel and Concrete Drainage Structures, Removal &amp; Replacement</b>									
1	3,737	SY	Removal and Proper Disposal of Existing Reinforced Concrete Drainage Channel	\$ 18.00	\$ 67,266.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 42,975.50	\$ 11.25	\$ 42,041.25
2	75	SY	Removal and Proper Disposal of Existing Reinforced Concrete Drainage Flume	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 17.83	\$ 1,337.25	\$ 8.80	\$ 660.00
3	150	SY	Removal and Proper Disposal of Existing Reinforced Concrete Access Ramp	\$ 22.50	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 11.32	\$ 1,698.00
4	318	SY	Removal and Proper Disposal of Existing Reinforced Concrete Rip-Rap	\$ 22.50	\$ 7,155.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 5,485.50	\$ 14.21	\$ 4,518.78
5	40	LF	Removal and Proper Disposal of Existing Concrete Curb & Gutter	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 460.00	\$ 9.79	\$ 391.60
6	50	LF	Removal and Proper Disposal of Existing Metal Beam Guard Fence & Timber Post	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 26.86	\$ 1,343.00
7	842	CY	Furnish and Install 6-inch Reinforced Concrete Drainage Channel	\$ 328.00	\$ 276,176.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 387,320.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 256,810.00
8	33	CY	Furnish and Install 6-inch Reinforced Concrete Drainage Flume	\$ 298.00	\$ 9,834.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 270.22	\$ 8,917.26



CITY OF EL PASO  
Cost of Summary Proposals



BID TITLE: Canterbury Trail Improvements				BID NO: 2022-0402					
BID DATE: March 23, 2022				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Allen Concrete, LLC		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.		Horizone Construction I, Ltd	
				El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>Base Bid II – Existing Concrete Channel and Concrete Drainage Structures, Removal &amp; Replacement</b>									
9	58	CY	Furnish and Install 8-inch Reinforced Concrete Access Ramp	\$ 327.00	\$ 18,966.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 236.67	\$ 13,726.86
10	50	LF	Furnish and Install New Metal Beam Guard Fence & Timber Post	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 77.44	\$ 3,872.00
11	2	EA	Furnish and Install New Access Ramp Gate	\$ 3,638.00	\$ 7,276.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 3,935.58	\$ 7,871.16
12	1,200	SF	Re-grout / Repair / Re-Pointing of Existing Rockwalls at Roadway Crossings (Upstream & Downstream Faces) (Both Sides of Street)	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 9,060.00
Sum Total Base Bid II (Items 1-12)				\$	410,185.50	\$	518,825.75	\$	350,909.91
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid II)				\$	14,356.49	\$	25,422.46	\$	10,527.30
Base Bid II plus Mobilization				\$	424,541.99	\$	544,248.21	\$	361,437.21



**CITY OF EL PASO**  
Cost of Summary Proposals



**BID TITLE: Canterbury Trail Improvements** **BID NO: 2022-0402**  
**BID DATE: March 23, 2022** **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6		Horizone Construction I, Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>Base Bid III – Canterbury Trail Improvements (Pedestrian Improvements Along Stanton Street)</b>									
1	1	LS	Demolition, Removal and Proper Disposal of Existing Asphalt Pavement and Base Course for Installation of New Refuge Island Along Stanton Street	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 2,573.67	\$ 2,573.67
2	1	LS	Furnish and Install New 10-Foot x 52-Foot Refuge Island Along Stanton Street (Complete in Place)	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 7,668.14	\$ 7,668.14
3	1	LS	Furnish and Install Pavement Markings (Crosswalk Markings & Lane Re-Striping)	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 1,100.26	\$ 1,100.26
4	4	EA	Furnish and Install New Pedestrian Crossing Signage	\$ 1,086.00	\$ 4,344.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 797.11	\$ 3,188.44
5	12	LF	Drilled Shaft (24-Inch)	\$ 361.90	\$ 4,342.80	\$ 363.00	\$ 4,356.00 Contractor's Price: \$4,354.00	\$ 137.47	\$ 1,649.64
6	45	LF	Conduit (PVC) (SCH 40) (2-Inch)	\$ 24.20	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 17.39	\$ 782.55
7	660	LF	Conduit (PVC) (SCH 40) (2-Inch) (Bore)	\$ 60.50	\$ 39,930.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 39,930.00	\$ 55.07	\$ 36,346.20
8	1,085	LF	Elec. Conductor (No. 6) (Insulated)	\$ 3.62	\$ 3,927.70	\$ 3.63	\$ 3,938.55	\$ 3.77	\$ 4,090.45
9	2	EA	Ground Box (TY A) (W / Apron)	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 1,086.97	\$ 2,173.94
10	4	EA	VEH SIG SEC (12-Inch) LED (YEL)	\$ 500.50	\$ 2,002.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 2,024.00	\$ 625.32	\$ 2,501.28
11	625	LF	Traffic Signal Cable (TY A) (12 AWG) (5 CONDR)	\$ 5.78	\$ 3,612.50	\$ 5.83	\$ 3,643.75	\$ 5.95	\$ 3,718.75
12	2	EA	Install Roadside Flashing Beacon Assembly (Including Signage)	\$ 4,900.50	\$ 9,801.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 5,072.53	\$ 10,145.06
Sum Total Base Bid III (Items 1-12)				\$	88,599.00	\$	93,391.30	\$	75,938.38
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid III)				\$	3,100.97	\$	4,576.17	\$	3,796.92
Base Bid III plus Mobilization				\$	91,699.97	\$	97,967.47	\$	79,735.30



CITY OF EL PASO  
Cost of Summary Proposals



BID TITLE: Canterbury Trail Improvements  
 BID DATE: March 23, 2022  
 BID NO: 2022-0402  
 DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6		Horizone Construction I, Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>Base Bid IV – Water Main Improvements</b>									
1	4,884	LF	Furnish and Install 8-Inch C-900/CL 305 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Water Pipe Installed with Fittings, Valves, and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$ 117.00	\$ 571,428.00 Contractor's Price: \$571,429.00	\$ 117.30	\$ 572,893.20	Left Blank	Left Blank
2	40	LF	Furnish and Install 16-Inch Steel Casing (Open-cut Method) with Fittings and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 225.40	\$ 9,016.00	Left Blank	Left Blank
3	1	EA	Replace and Re-Connect 1 1/2-Inch Water Service Line with Fittings, Valves, Meter Box and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 6,325.00	Left Blank	Left Blank
4	16	EA	Replace and Re-Connect 1-Inch Water Service Line with Fittings, Valves, Meter Box and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 33,120.00	Left Blank	Left Blank
5	1	EA	Replace and Re-Connect 1-Inch Water Service Line with Fittings, Valves, Meter Box and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 17,825.00	\$ 17,825.00	Left Blank	Left Blank
6	24	EA	Replace and Re-Connect 3/4-Inch Water Service Line with Fittings, Valves, Meter Box, and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$ 1,426.00	\$ 34,224.00	\$ 1,426.00	\$ 34,224.00	Left Blank	Left Blank
7	1	EA	Install New Fire Hydrant Unit Assembly; Complete with Fittings, Valves and Accessories	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 8,970.00	Left Blank	Left Blank
8	2	EA	Replace and Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly with New Fire Hydrant Assembly; Complete with Fittings, Valves and Accessories	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 19,320.00	Left Blank	Left Blank
9	2	EA	Remove and Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	Left Blank	Left Blank
10	4,884	LF	Trench Safety System (Trench Box, Shoring or Bracing Methods), Complete in Place	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,536.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 14,065.92	Left Blank	Left Blank
11	4,000	LB	Additional Fittings	\$ 2.30	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 9,200.00	Left Blank	Left Blank
12	362	CY	Cement Stabilized Backfill (4-Sack); as per City of El Paso Specifications; Complete in Place	\$ 140.00	\$ 50,680.00	\$ 149.50	\$ 54,119.00	\$ 143.68	\$ 52,012.16
13	34,188	SF	Existing Asphalt Cut and Removal	\$ 0.35	\$ 11,965.80	\$ 2.30	\$ 78,632.40	\$ 0.38	\$ 12,991.44
14	1	EA	Furnish and Install New 4-inch Pressure Relief Valve with Fittings, Box Cover, Valves, and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$ 17,020.00	\$ 17,020.00	\$ 17,020.00	\$ 17,020.00	\$ 18,241.12	\$ 18,241.12
Sum Total Base Bid IV (Items 1-14)				\$	809,273.80	\$	875,880.52	\$	83,244.72 Contractor's Price: \$782,103.49
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid IV)				\$	40,463.69	\$	42,918.15	\$	39,105.17
Sum Total Base Bid IV plus Mobilization				\$	849,737.49	\$	918,798.67	\$	122,349.89 Contractor's Price: \$821,208.66



**CITY OF EL PASO**  
Cost of Summary Proposals



BID TITLE: Canterbury Trail Improvements										BID NO: 2022-0402	
BID DATE: March 23, 2022										DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement	
				Allen Concrete, LLC		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.		Horizone Construction I, Ltd			
				El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6			
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
<b>Base Bid V – Sanitary Sewer Improvements</b>											
1	3,819	LF	Furnish and Install 8-Inch SDR 35 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Sewer Pipe Complete, Installed, Including, But Not Limited to, Dewatering and Temporary By-Pass	\$ 60.00	\$ 229,140.00	\$ 66.70	\$ 254,727.30	\$ 66.22	\$ 252,894.18		
2	10	EA	Standard Manhole; 48-Inch Complete in Place, Pre-Cast Base	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 78,200.00	\$ 7,874.94	\$ 78,749.40		
3	3	EA	Standard Manhole; 48-Inch Complete in Place, Cast-in-Place Base	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 8,620.80	\$ 25,862.40		
4	4	EA	Abandon in Place Existing Manhole as per Specifications	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 689.66	\$ 2,758.64		
5	39	EA	Replace and Reconnect Existing 4-inch Sanitary Sewer Service to New Sewer Line, Complete in Place	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 49,335.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 49,335.00	\$ 1,255.64	\$ 48,969.96		
6	16	VF	Standard Manholes, EXTRA DEPTH for Manholes Exceeding 6-Feet of Depth, as per Specifications	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 149.50	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 151.18	\$ 2,418.88		
7	3,819	LF	Trench Safety System (Trench Box, Shoring or Bracing Methods), Complete in Place	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,095.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 13,175.55	\$ 3.50	\$ 13,366.50		
8	283	CY	Cement Stabilized Backfill (4-Sack); as per City of El Paso Specifications; Complete in Place	\$ 140.00	\$ 39,620.00	\$ 149.50	\$ 42,308.50	\$ 142.43	\$ 40,307.69		
Sum Total Base Bid V (Items 1-8)				\$	445,390.00	\$	467,738.35	\$	465,327.65		
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid V)				\$	22,269.50	\$	22,919.18	\$	23,266.38		
Base Bid V plus Mobilization				\$	467,659.50	\$	490,657.53	\$	488,594.03		
Sum Total Base Bids Plus Mobilization (Base Bids I through V)				\$	2,861,600.08	\$	3,017,562.49	\$	1,923,866.53	Contractor's Price: \$2,622,725.20	



**CITY OF EL PASO**  
**Cost of Summary Proposals**



**BID TITLE: Canterbury Trail Improvements** **BID NO: 2022-0402**  
**BID DATE: March 23, 2022** **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Allen Concrete, LLC		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.		Horizone Construction I, Ltd	
				El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>Additive Alternative I – North Side of Channel Landscape Improvements</b>									
1	3	EA	60-Inch Diameter Landscape pots	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 7,295.20	\$ 21,885.60
2	7	EA	48-Inch Diameter Landscape pots	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 27,370.00	\$ 4,632.74	\$ 32,429.18
3	6	EA	36-Inch Diameter Landscape pots	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 3,578.26	\$ 21,469.56
4	16	EA	Boulders	\$ 416.00	\$ 6,656.00	\$ 379.50	\$ 6,072.00	\$ 468.52	\$ 7,496.32
5	1	LS	Plant Material and Soil	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 15,554.93	\$ 15,554.93
6	1	LS	Furnish and Install Automatic Irrigation System for Landscape Pots	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 7,023.29	\$ 7,023.29
Sum Total Additive Alternative I				\$ 59,856.00	\$ 79,097.00	Contractor's Price: \$79,079.00		\$ 105,858.88	
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Additive Alternate I)				\$ 2,094.96	\$ 3,875.75			\$ 5,292.94	
Total Additive Alternate I (Additive Alternative I plus Mobilization)				\$ 61,950.96	\$ 82,972.75			\$ 111,151.82	



**CITY OF EL PASO**  
Cost of Summary Proposals



BID TITLE: Canterbury Trail Improvements				BID NO: 2022-0402					
BID DATE: March 23, 2022				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Allen Concrete, LLC		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.		Horizone Construction I, Ltd	
				El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>Additive Alternative II – Rehabilitation of Existing Corrugated Metal Pipe</b>									
1	7,080	SF	Re-lining / Rehabilitation of Existing Corrugated Metal Pipe (CMP) Drainage Structures Under Roadway (Geopolymer Coating) (1.5-Inches Thick)	\$ 60.00	\$ 424,800.00	\$ 74.75	\$ 529,230.00	\$ 57.47	\$ 406,887.60
Sum Total Additive Alternative II				\$	424,800.00	\$	529,230.00	\$	406,887.60
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Additive Alternate II)				\$	14,868.00	\$	25,932.27	\$	20,344.38
Total Additive Alternate II (Additive Alternative II plus Mobilization)				\$	439,668.00	\$	555,162.27	\$	427,231.98
Amendments Acknowledged:				Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond:				Yes		Yes		Yes	



CITY OF EL PASO  
Cost of Summary Proposals



BID TITLE: Canterbury Trail Improvements				BID NO: 2022-0402					
BID DATE: March 23, 2022				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Keystone GC, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6		Mirador Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID   EDNA AVENUE (EAST) STREET &amp; DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
1	1	LS	Demolition, Removal and Proper Disposal of Existing Landscape Amenities & Miscellaneous Items as described in the Price & Payment Procedures, Technical Specification No. 01 20 00	\$ 19,831.04	\$ 19,831.04	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 62,945.94	\$ 62,945.94
2	2,344	SY	Furnish and Install 10-Foot Wide Walking Trail (2-Inch HMA TY D & 5-Inch Crushed Stone Base Course TY A, GR 3)	\$ 28.12	\$ 65,913.28	\$ 31.97	\$ 74,937.68	\$ 26.37	\$ 61,818.31
3	4,255	LF	Furnish and Install 6-Inch Wide x 12-Inch Depth Concrete Header Curb (along Walking Trail)	\$ 12.13	\$ 51,613.15	\$ 17.25	\$ 73,398.75	\$ 27.50	\$ 117,012.50
4	120	LF	Furnish and Install Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter	\$ 18.01	\$ 2,161.20	\$ 16.10	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 33.51	\$ 4,021.20
5	238	SY	Furnish and Install Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 52.13	\$ 12,406.94	\$ 56.35	\$ 13,411.30	\$ 96.74	\$ 23,024.12
6	5	EA	Furnish and Install Accessible Ramps	\$ 1,783.31	\$ 8,916.55	\$ 977.50	\$ 4,887.50	\$ 980.04	\$ 4,900.20
7	1	LS	Furnish and Install Pre-Fabricated Bridge Structure (Including Concrete Abutments and Concrete Pedestrian Deck)	\$ 33,409.64	\$ 33,409.64	\$ 42,550.00	\$ 42,550.00	\$ 64,647.61	\$ 64,647.61
8	370	LF	Furnish and Install New Garden Rockwall Along Trail	\$ 78.30	\$ 28,971.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 53,187.50	\$ 120.53	\$ 44,596.10
9	200	LF	Furnish and Install New Pedestrian Handrails	\$ 143.63	\$ 28,726.00	\$ 166.75	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 126.46	\$ 25,292.00
10	3	EA	Remove and Relocate Existing Street Signs	\$ 458.14	\$ 1,374.42	\$ 517.50	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 1,138.11	\$ 3,414.33





CITY OF EL PASO  
Cost of Summary Proposals



BID TITLE: Canterbury Trail Improvements				BID NO: 2022-0402					
BID DATE: March 23, 2022				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Keystone GC, LLC		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC		Mirador Enterprises, Inc.	
				El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID   EDNA AVENUE (EAST) STREET &amp; DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
11	20	LF	Install New 6-Foot High Rockwall Along Arroyo Bank (East of Stanton Street)	\$ 77.81	\$ 1,556.20	\$ 253.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 151.43	\$ 3,028.60
12	12,760	SF	Screening (3-Inch Depth with Weed Barrier)	\$ 0.82	\$ 10,463.20	\$ 1.18	\$ 15,056.80	\$ 1.28	\$ 16,332.80
13	6,800	SF	Rock Mulch (2-Inch Size Rock) (3-Inch Depth with Weed Barrier)	\$ 1.27	\$ 8,636.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 7,548.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 9,180.00
14	27,675	SF	Rock Mulch (2-Inch to 4-Inch Size Rock) (4-Inch Depth with Weed Barrier)	\$ 1.70	\$ 47,047.50	\$ 1.57	\$ 43,449.75	\$ 1.54	\$ 42,619.50
15	31	EA	Boulders	\$ 276.22	\$ 8,562.82	\$ 274.52	\$ 8,510.12	\$ 272.97	\$ 8,462.07
16	10	EA	Furnish and Install Park Bench (6-Foot) (Including Concrete Foundation)	\$ 1,541.73	\$ 15,417.30	\$ 3,967.50	\$ 39,675.00	\$ 2,680.25	\$ 26,802.50
17	3	EA	Furnish and Install Pet Waste Station (Includes Furnishing Mounting Pole)	\$ 692.97	\$ 2,078.91	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 3,512.49	\$ 10,537.47
18	3	EA	Furnish and Install Trash Receptacle (32-Gal) (Including Concrete Foundation)	\$ 2,162.29	\$ 6,546.87	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 1,137.26	\$ 3,411.78
19	37	EA	Trees (2-Inch Cal)	\$ 356.88	\$ 13,204.56	\$ 5.21	\$ 192.77	\$ 600.67	\$ 22,224.79
20	202	EA	Shrubs (5-Gal)	\$ 38.67	\$ 7,811.34	\$ 46.83	\$ 9,459.66	\$ 48.28	\$ 9,752.56
21	82	EA	Shrubs / Groundcover (1-Gal)	\$ 16.57	\$ 1,358.74	\$ 15.98	\$ 1,310.36	\$ 12.65	\$ 1,037.30
22	1	LS	Furnish and Install Automatic Irrigation System	\$ 49,675.50	\$ 49,675.50	\$ 71,952.23	\$ 71,952.23	\$ 71,447.80	\$ 71,447.80
23	48	LF	Drilled Shaft (24-Inch)	\$ 363.51	\$ 17,448.48	\$ 345.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 379.37	\$ 18,209.76
24	50	LF	Drilled Shaft (12-Inch)	\$ 271.80	\$ 13,590.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 227.62	\$ 11,381.00



**CITY OF EL PASO**  
**Cost of Summary Proposals**



**BID TITLE:** Canterbury Trail Improvements **BID NO:** 2022-0402  
**BID DATE:** March 23, 2022 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Keystone GC, LLC		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC		Mirador Enterprises, Inc.	
				El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I EDNA AVENUE (EAST) STREET &amp; DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
25	3,995	LF	Conduit (PVC) (SCH 40) (2-Inch)	\$ 24.31	\$ 97,118.45	\$ 19.55	\$ 78,102.25	\$ 21.50	\$ 85,892.50
26	120	LF	Conduit (PVC) (SCH 40) (2-Inch) (Bore)	\$ 60.77	\$ 7,292.40	\$ 51.75	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 56.91	\$ 6,829.20
27	1	EA	Furnish and Install Roadway Illumination 30-Foot CL IV Timber Pole (250 EQ LED)	\$ 3,279.29	\$ 3,279.29	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,793.69	\$ 3,793.69
28	13,290	LF	Elec. Conductor (No. 6) (Insulated)	\$ 3.64	\$ 48,375.60	\$ 3.22	\$ 42,793.80	\$ 3.54	\$ 47,046.60
29	1	EA	Ground Box (TY A)	\$ 1,381.10	\$ 1,381.10	\$ 862.50	\$ 862.50	\$ 948.42	\$ 948.42
30	5	EA	Ground Box (TY A) (W / Apron)	\$ 1,712.57	\$ 8,562.85	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 1,391.02	\$ 6,955.10
31	1	EA	Electrical Service (TY D) (120/240) (NS) (SS) (E) (GC) (O)	\$ 6,469.09	\$ 6,469.09	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 7,587.38	\$ 7,587.38
32	25	EA	Pedestrian Illumination (3-Foot)	\$ 2,104.80	\$ 52,620.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 2,276.21	\$ 56,905.25
33	8	EA	Pedestrian Illumination (10-Foot)	\$ 3,294.47	\$ 26,355.76	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 3,793.69	\$ 30,349.52 Contractor's Price: \$30,349.51
34	10	MO	Implement Storm Water Pollution Prevention Best Management Practices as described in the Price & Payment Procedures, Technical Specifications No. 01 20 00	\$ 1,816.40	\$ 18,164.00	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 1,934.78	\$ 19,347.80
35	10	MO	Furnish, Install and Implement Traffic Control Plan (for Entire Project Completion)	\$ 1,740.19	\$ 17,401.90	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 74,750.00	\$ 5,772.73	\$ 57,727.30
Sum Total Base Bid I (Items 1-35)				\$	743,741.08	\$	862,610.47	\$	989,483.00 Contractor's Price: \$989,484.96
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid I)				\$	7,645.67	\$	19,000.00	\$	18,484.82
Sum Total Base Bid I plus Mobilization				\$	751,386.75	\$	881,610.47	\$	1,007,967.82 Contractor's Price: \$1,007,969.78



CITY OF EL PASO  
Cost of Summary Proposals



BID TITLE: Canterbury Trail Improvements				BID NO: 2022-0402					
BID DATE: March 23, 2022				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Keystone GC, LLC		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC		Mirador Enterprises, Inc.	
				El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>Base Bid II – Existing Concrete Channel and Concrete Drainage Structures, Removal &amp; Replacement</b>									
1	3,737	SY	Removal and Proper Disposal of Existing Reinforced Concrete Drainage Channel	\$ 13.97	\$ 52,205.89	\$ 18.40	\$ 68,760.80	\$ 22.93	\$ 85,689.41
2	75	SY	Removal and Proper Disposal of Existing Reinforced Concrete Drainage Flume	\$ 14.13	\$ 1,059.75	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 27.70	\$ 2,077.50
3	150	SY	Removal and Proper Disposal of Existing Reinforced Concrete Access Ramp	\$ 13.03	\$ 1,954.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 27.70	\$ 4,155.00
4	318	SY	Removal and Proper Disposal of Existing Reinforced Concrete Rip-Rap	\$ 12.32	\$ 3,917.76	\$ 14.95	\$ 4,754.10	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,996.00
5	40	LF	Removal and Proper Disposal of Existing Concrete Curb & Gutter	\$ 9.61	\$ 384.40	\$ 3.45	\$ 138.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 632.00
6	50	LF	Removal and Proper Disposal of Existing Metal Beam Guard Fence & Timber Post	\$ 15.39	\$ 769.50	\$ 3.45	\$ 172.50	\$ 18.28	\$ 914.00
7	842	CY	Furnish and Install 6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Drainage Channel	\$ 426.61	\$ 359,205.62	\$ 322.00	\$ 271,124.00	\$ 475.85	\$ 400,665.70
8	33	CY	Furnish and Install 6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Drainage Flume	\$ 489.00	\$ 16,137.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 9,487.50	\$ 526.78	\$ 17,383.74



**CITY OF EL PASO**  
Cost of Summary Proposals



BID TITLE: Canterbury Trail Improvements				BID NO: 2022-0402					
BID DATE: March 23, 2022				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Keystone GC, LLC		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC		Mirador Enterprises, Inc.	
				El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID</b>									
9	58	CY	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Reinforced Concrete Access Ramp	\$ 307.44	\$ 17,831.52	\$ 322.00	\$ 18,676.00	\$ 415.23	\$ 24,083.34
10	50	LF	Furnish and Install New Metal Beam Guard Fence & Timber Post	\$ 73.23	\$ 3,661.50	\$ 74.75	\$ 3,737.50	\$ 138.82	\$ 6,941.00
11	2	EA	Furnish and Install New Access Ramp Gate	\$ 3,480.38	\$ 6,960.76	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 4,338.22	\$ 8,676.44
12	1,200	SF	Re-grout / Repair / Re-Pointing of Existing Rockwalls at Roadway Crossings (Upstream & Downstream Faces) (Both Sides of Street)	\$ 5.10	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 8.06	\$ 9,672.00
Sum Total Base Bid II (Items 1-12)				\$	470,208.20	\$	388,925.40	\$	567,886.13
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid II)				\$	3,058.27	\$	11,000.00	\$	9,167.11
Sum Total Base Bid II plus Mobilization				\$	473,266.47	\$	399,925.40	\$	577,053.24



**CITY OF EL PASO**  
Cost of Summary Proposals



BID TITLE: Canterbury Trail Improvements				BID NO: 2022-0402							
BID DATE: March 23, 2022				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement							
				Keystone GC, LLC		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC		Mirador Enterprises, Inc.			
				El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6			
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
<b>Base Bid III – Canterbury Trail Improvements (Pedestrian Improvements Along Stanton Street)</b>											
1	1	LS	Demolition, Removal and Proper Disposal of Existing Asphalt Pavement and Base Course for Installation of New Refuge Island Along Stanton Street	\$ 456.40	\$ 456.40	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 6,761.31	\$ 6,761.31		
2	1	LS	Furnish and Install New 10-Foot x 52-Foot Refuge Island Along Stanton Street (Complete in Place)	\$ 7,297.79	\$ 7,297.79	\$ 9,027.50	\$ 9,027.50	\$ 8,388.36	\$ 8,388.36		
3	1	LS	Furnish and Install Pavement Markings (Crosswalk Markings & Lane Re-Striping)	\$ 977.82	\$ 977.82	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 4,989.63	\$ 4,989.63		
4	4	EA	Furnish and Install New Pedestrian Crossing Signage	\$ 726.28	\$ 2,905.12	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 922.72	\$ 3,690.88		
5	12	LF	Drilled Shaft (24-Inch)	\$ 363.51	\$ 4,362.12	\$ 345.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 433.88	\$ 5,206.56		
6	45	LF	Conduit (PVC) (SCH 40) (2-Inch)	\$ 24.31	\$ 1,093.95	\$ 19.55	\$ 879.75	\$ 24.59	\$ 1,106.55		
7	660	LF	Conduit (PVC) (SCH 40) (2-Inch) (Bore)	\$ 60.77	\$ 40,108.20	\$ 51.75	\$ 34,155.00	\$ 65.08	\$ 42,952.80		
8	1,085	LF	Elec. Conductor (No. 6) (Insulated)	\$ 3.64	\$ 3,949.40	\$ 3.22	\$ 3,493.70	\$ 4.05	\$ 4,394.25		
9	2	EA	Ground Box (TY A) (W / Apron)	\$ 1,712.57	\$ 3,425.14	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 1,590.90	\$ 3,181.80		
10	4	EA	VEH SIG SEC (12-Inch) LED (YEL)	\$ 502.72	\$ 2,010.88	\$ 488.75	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 614.66	\$ 2,458.64		
11	625	LF	Traffic Signal Cable (TY A) (12 AWG) (5 CONDR)	\$ 5.80	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 5.57	\$ 3,481.25	\$ 7.01	\$ 4,381.25		
12	2	EA	Install Roadside Flashing Beacon Assembly (Including Signage)	\$ 4,922.25	\$ 9,844.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 5,785.08	\$ 11,570.16		
Sum Total Base Bid III (Items 1-12)				\$	80,056.32	\$	83,582.20	\$	99,082.19		
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid III)				\$	1,529.13	\$	2,200.00	\$	2,822.61		
Sum Total Base Bid III plus Mobilization				\$	81,585.45	\$	85,782.20	\$	101,904.80		



**CITY OF EL PASO**  
Cost of Summary Proposals



BID TITLE: Canterbury Trail Improvements BID NO: 2022-0402  
 BID DATE: March 23, 2022 DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Keystone GC, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6		Mirador Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6	
				Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>Base Bid IV – Water Main Improvements</b>									
1	4,884	LF	Furnish and Install 8-Inch C-900/CL 305 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Water Pipe Installed with Fittings, Valves, and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$ 112.70	\$ 550,426.80	\$ 98.90	\$ 483,027.60	\$ 120.89	\$ 590,426.76
2	40	LF	Furnish and Install 16-Inch Steel Casing (Open-cut Method) with Fittings and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$ 216.56	\$ 8,662.40	\$ 517.50	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 232.30	\$ 9,292.00
3	1	EA	Replace and Re-Connect 1 1/2-Inch Water Service Line with Fittings, Valves, Meter Box and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$ 6,065.80	\$ 6,065.80	\$ 4,427.50	\$ 4,427.50	\$ 6,506.82	\$ 6,506.82
4	16	EA	Replace and Re-Connect 1-Inch Water Service Line with Fittings, Valves, Meter Box and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$ 1,988.79	\$ 31,820.64	\$ 1,978.00	\$ 31,648.00	\$ 2,133.38	\$ 34,134.08
5	1	EA	Replace and Re-Connect 1-Inch Water Service Line with Fittings, Valves, Meter Box and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$ 17,015.19	\$ 17,015.19	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 18,252.27	\$ 18,252.27
6	24	EA	Replace and Re-Connect 3/4-Inch Water Service Line with Fittings, Valves, Meter Box, and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$ 1,370.05	\$ 32,881.20	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 88,320.00	\$ 1,469.66	\$ 35,271.84
7	1	EA	Install New Fire Hydrant Unit Assembly; Complete with Fittings, Valves and Accessories	\$ 8,618.08	\$ 8,618.08	\$ 9,717.50	\$ 9,717.50	\$ 9,244.66	\$ 9,244.66
8	2	EA	Replace and Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly with New Fire Hydrant Assembly; Complete with Fittings, Valves and Accessories	\$ 9,281.01	\$ 18,562.02	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 9,955.78	\$ 19,911.56
9	2	EA	Remove and Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	\$ 441.95	\$ 883.90	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 474.08	\$ 948.16
10	4,884	LF	Trench Safety System (Trench Box, Shoring or Bracing Methods); Complete in Place	\$ 2.21	\$ 10,793.64	\$ 4.60	\$ 22,466.40	\$ 2.37	\$ 11,575.08
11	4,000	LB	Additional Fittings	\$ 2.21	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 2.37	\$ 9,480.00
12	362	CY	Cement Stabilized Backfill (4-Sack); as per City of El Paso Specifications; Complete in Place	\$ 132.59	\$ 47,997.58	\$ 133.40	\$ 48,290.80	\$ 143.23	\$ 51,849.26 Contractor's Price: \$51,487.26
13	34,188	SF	Existing Asphalt Cut and Removal	\$ 0.63	\$ 21,538.44	\$ 4.00	\$ 136,752.00 Contractor's Price: \$136,750.00	\$ 6.52	\$ 222,905.76
14	1	EA	Furnish and Install New 4-Inch Pressure Relief Valve with Fittings, Box Cover, Valves, and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$ 16,352.26	\$ 16,352.26	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 17,541.14	\$ 17,541.14
Sum Total Base Bid IV (Items 1-14)				\$	780,457.95	\$	915,039.80	\$	1,037,339.39 Contractor's Price: \$1,036,977.39
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid IV)				\$	15,178.12	\$	20,000.00	\$	13,737.32
Sum Total Base Bid IV plus Mobilization				\$	795,636.07	\$	935,039.80	\$	1,051,076.71 Contractor's Price: \$1,050,714.71



**CITY OF EL PASO**  
Cost of Summary Proposals



BID TITLE: Canterbury Trail Improvements				BID NO: 2022-0402					
BID DATE: March 23, 2022				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Keystone GC, LLC		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC		Mirador Enterprises, Inc.	
				El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (in figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (in figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (in figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>Base Bid V – Sanitary Sewer Improvements</b>									
1	3,819	LF	Furnish and Install 6-Inch SDR 35 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Sewer Pipe Complete, Installed, Including, But Not Limited to, Dewatering and Temporary By-Pass	\$ 64.08	\$ 244,721.52	\$ 101.20	\$ 386,482.80	\$ 70.75	\$ 270,194.25
2	10	EA	Standard Manhole; 48-Inch Complete in Place, Pre-Cast Base	\$ 7,513.20	\$ 75,132.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 8,294.43	\$ 82,944.30
3	3	EA	Standard Manhole; 48-Inch Complete in Place, Cast-in-Place Base	\$ 7,955.15	\$ 23,865.45	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 29,325.00	\$ 8,782.34	\$ 26,347.02
4	4	EA	Abandon in Place Existing Manhole as per Specifications	\$ 662.93	\$ 2,651.72	\$ 4,082.50	\$ 16,330.00	\$ 731.86	\$ 2,927.44
5	39	EA	Replace and Reconnect Existing 4-Inch Sanitary Sewer Service to New Sewer Line, Complete in Place	\$ 1,215.37	\$ 47,399.43	\$ 1,587.00	\$ 61,893.00	\$ 70.75	\$ 2,759.25 Contractor's Price: \$52,328.25
6	16	VF	Standard Manholes, EXTRA DEPTH for Manholes Exceeding 6-Feet of Depth, as per Specifications	\$ 143.63	\$ 2,298.08	\$ 276.00	\$ 4,416.00	\$ 158.57	\$ 2,537.12
7	3,819	LF	Trench Safety System (Trench Box, Shoring or Bracing Methods), Complete in Place	\$ 3.31	\$ 12,640.89	\$ 4.60	\$ 17,567.40	\$ 3.66	\$ 13,977.54
8	283	CY	Cement Stabilized Backfill (4-Sack); as per City of El Paso Specifications; Complete in Place	\$ 132.59	\$ 37,522.97	\$ 170.20	\$ 48,166.60	\$ 146.37	\$ 41,422.71
Sum Total Base Bid V (Items 1-8)				\$	446,232.06	\$	646,980.80	\$	443,109.63 Contractor's Price: \$492,678.63
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid V)				\$	8,925.12	\$	9,000.00	\$	8,077.89
Sum Total Base Bid V plus Mobilization				\$	455,157.18	\$	655,980.80	\$	451,187.52 Contractor's Price: \$500,756.52
Sum Total Base Bids Plus Mobilization (Base Bids I through V)				\$	2,557,031.92	\$	2,958,338.67	\$	3,189,190.09 Contractor's Price: \$3,238,399.05



**CITY OF EL PASO**  
**Cost of Summary Proposals**



BID TITLE: Canterbury Trail Improvements				BID NO: 2022-0402					
BID DATE: March 23, 2022				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Keystone GC, LLC		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC		Mirador Enterprises, Inc.	
				El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>Additive Alternative I – North Side of Channel Landscape Improvements</b>									
1	3	EA	60-Inch Diameter Landscape pots	\$ 1,798.75	\$ 5,396.25	\$ 2,772.25	\$ 8,316.75	\$ 4,138.90	\$ 12,416.70
2	7	EA	48-Inch Diameter Landscape pots	\$ 1,385.52	\$ 9,698.64	\$ 2,101.25	\$ 14,708.75	\$ 2,797.57	\$ 19,582.99
3	6	EA	36-Inch Diameter Landscape pots	\$ 1,068.42	\$ 6,410.52	\$ 1,458.75	\$ 8,752.50	\$ 2,797.57	\$ 16,785.42
4	16	EA	Boulders	\$ 276.22	\$ 4,419.52	\$ 382.81	\$ 6,124.96	\$ 382.81	\$ 6,124.96
5	1	LS	Plant Material and Soil	\$ 2,032.98	\$ 2,032.98	\$ 8,615.00	\$ 8,615.00	\$ 8,700.23	\$ 8,700.23
6	1	LS	Furnish and Install Automatic Irrigation System for Landscape Pots	\$ 1,657.32	\$ 1,657.32	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 2,320.06	\$ 2,320.06
Sum Total Additive Alternative I				\$	29,615.23	\$	50,082.96	\$	65,930.36
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Additive Alternate I)				\$	509.71	\$	1,500.00	\$	2,841.75
Total Additive Alternate I (Additive Alternative I plus Mobilization)				\$	30,124.94	\$	51,582.96	\$	68,772.11





**CITY OF EL PASO**  
Cost of Summary Proposals



BID TITLE: Canterbury Trail Improvements				BID NO: 2022-0402					
BID DATE: March 23, 2022				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Keystone GC, LLC		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC		Mirador Enterprises, Inc.	
				El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6		El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>Additive Alternative II – Rehabilitation of Existing Corrugated Metal Pipe</b>									
1	7,080	SF	Re-lining / Rehabilitation of Existing Corrugated Metal Pipe (CMP) Drainage Structures Under Roadway (Geopolymer Coating) (1.5-inches Thick)	\$ 57.90	\$ 409,932.00	\$ 36.80	\$ 260,544.00	\$ 58.44	\$ 413,755.20
Sum Total Additive Alternative II				\$	409,932.00	\$	260,544.00	\$	413,755.20
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Additive Alternate II)				\$	509.71	\$	4,500.00	\$	7,315.90
Total Additive Aternate II (Additive Alternative II plus Mobilization)				\$	410,441.71	\$	265,044.00	\$	421,071.10
Amendments Acknowledged:				Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond:				Yes		Yes		Yes	

2022-0402 Canterbury Trail Improvements  
View List

1	1988	Garcia, Alfonso
2	Abescape	Gallegos, Mari
3	Accent Landscape Con	Counts, Tim
4	Allen Concrete Inc.	Magdaleno, Jesus
5	allied paving	ortiz, abel
6	AMTEK	Rugh, John
7	B.F. Builders Group,	Fraire, Julio
8	Best Ironworks	Guardado, Carlos
9	Black Stallion Contr	Luna, Hector
10	Caballero Electric C	Caballero, Luis
11	CEA Group	Concha, David
12	Consolidated Traffic	STAPLETON, DAWN
13	ConstructConnect	STINSON, MORGAN
14	Construction Journal	Exton, Pamela
15	Construction Reporte	Wood, Jane
16	CONTRACTOIRS & ENGIN	TYREE, BRUNO
17	CSA Constructors	Oney, Hilary
18	DEL MAR CONTRACTING,	HARRISON, MIKE
19	Deltek	Management, Source
20	Dodge Data	Peggy, Koehn
21	Dodge Data And Analy	Loganathan, Jayalakshmi
22	DRS Rock Materials,	Soto, Daniel
23	ECM International	Lujan, Rosie
24	El Paso Tractor	Salgado, Jacob
25	Enotsyek	Dominguez, Luis
26	Fulcrum Contracting	Jaramillo, Jorge
27	Globe Builders, LLC	Banks, Archie
28	GREEN DREAM INTERNAT	Vand, Ab
29	HAWK	Jorge, Ojeda
30	Horizone Const. 1 LT	De Stefano, Luis Rene
31	HUB	Gilcrease, Paul
32	i- Sourcing Technolo	Balai, Rakesh
33	JAR Concrete Inc	Monica, Lombrana
34	Jerry Priestster	Priester, Jerry

2022-0402 Canterbury Trail Improvements  
View List

35	Jobe Materials	Paredes, Raul
36	Keystone	Michael, Guillen
37	LAC Construction	LAC, Construction
38	Lizandro Naranjo	Naranjo, Lizandro
39	Lomeli and sons Land	Gonzalez, Ruben
40	Martinez Bros. Lands	Martinez, Ben
41	Mirador	Lopez, Jose
42	Mirador Enterprises	Dominguez, Adriana
43	Moreno Cardenas Inc.	Assad, Danny
44	Mr.	Ortiz, Cano
45	Pacific Inc	Doe, John
46	Perikin Enterprises	Silva, Luis
47	PMI Pavement Marking	HESSNEY, STEVE
48	Prime Vendor Inc.	Jones, Kim
49	PWXPress	Miller, Mary
50	Roman Construction	Valdespino, Carlos
51	Smartprocure	Bjornsson, Ron
52	SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION	ALLEN, STEVE
53	Star Pavers Construc	Yahve, Gallegos
54	Texas Highway Produc	Martinez, Xavier
55	The PlanIt Room	Hernandez, Cecilia
56	tierra firme const i	ruiz jr, abraham g
57	triple m recreation	romero, ron
58	Tri-State Electric,	Motta, Alejandro
59	Vitual Builders Exch	Olguin, Jeannette
60	Wayne Enterprises	Austin, Fork
61	Zayza Irrigation And	Acosta, German
62	Ztex Construction	Construction, Ztex
63		Banquil, Lovely
64		Maldonado, Mariana
65		Watson, Frank
66		Mario, Canchola
67		Martinez, Jessica
68		MARTINEZ, ALONSO